
TPWD:  Wildlife & State Parks Divisions 
Fire Management Staff

Widlife Regions

1-Derrick Holdstock
2-Wesley Evans
3-Wade Waters
4-Greg Pleasant

State Parks Division:
State Parks Fire Program Manager

Jeff Sparks
Office:  903-566-0535 x237

Tyler, TX

Wildlife Division:
Statewide Fire Program Leader

Chris Schenck
Office:  903-566-1626 x212

Tyler, TX

Wildlife Staff Locations

State Parks Staff Locations

Statewide Fire Program Leader
Chris Schenck

Chris.Schenck@tpwd.texas.gov
Office:  903-566-1626 ext. 212

Tyler, TX 

Region I Fire Management Coordinator
Derrick Holdstock

Derrick.Holdstock@tpwd.texas.gov
TPWD Mobile:  806-983-0897

Quitaque, TX 

Region II Fire Management Coordinator
Wesley Evans

Wesley.Evans@tpwd.texas.gov
TPWD Mobile:  512-265-4158

Mason, TX 

Region III Fire Management Coordinator
Wade Waters

Wade.Waters@tpwd.texas.gov
Office:  903-566-1626 ext. 223

Tyler, TX 

Region IV Fire Management Coordinator
Greg Pleasant

Greg.Pleasant@tpwd.texas.gov
TPWD Mobile:  979-540-6832

Giddings, TX 

State Parks Fire Program Manager
Jeff Sparks

Jeff.Sparks@tpwd.texas.gov
Office:  906-566-0535 ext. 237

Tyler, TX 

Wildland Fire Management Specialist
Mike Lloyd

Mike.Lloyd@tpwd.texas.gov
Office:  830-535-4733 ext. 3

Pipe Creek, TX 

Wildland Fire Management Specialist
Kevin Ferguson

Kevin.Ferguson@tpwd.texas.gov
Mineral Wells, TX 

Regional Natural Resources/Wildland Fire
Coordinator
Greg Creacy

Greg.Creacy@tpwd.texas.gov
Office:  512-308-1475 ext. 230

Bastrop, TX

Habitat Fuel Specialists

Josh Bardwell-Tyler Office
Josh.Bardwell@tpwd.texas.gov
Office:  903-566-0535 ext. 284

Joe Lewis-Tyler Office
Joe.Lewis@tpwd.texas.gov

Office:  903-566-0535 ext. 290

Melanie Nash-Loop-Pipe Creek Office
Melanie.Nash-Loop@tpwd.texas.gov

Office:  830-535-4733 ext. 3

James Arno-Mineral Wells Office
James.Arno@tpwd.texas.gov


